
Bradley (3-3) -vs- Binghamton (1-6)
2/13/2026 at Auburn, Ala. (Jane B. Moore Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Abby Rusher (2-2)
Loss: Glover, Delaney (0-2)
HBP: Kennedy, Olivia
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Easton Litton First: Emerus Addison Third Base: Brad Sloan 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:53   Weather: 62 F; Sunny; 4 mph NE

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bradley 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 9 7 0
Binghamton 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3 4 5

Bradley 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kierston McC rf 3 3 1 2 2 0 0
Morgan Schlo lf 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Olivia Turne 1b 5 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Kelsey Marti pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Comst dp 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Ashley Breed 2b 2 0 1 2 2 0 0
Hilary Wilso 3b 2 0 0 1 1 0 3
Emily Organ c 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Hannah Brook ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ella Shafer cf 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Abby Rusher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 7 8 5 5 9

2B: Morgan Schlo (1)
3B: Austin Comst (1)
HR: Kierston McC (1)
SF: Hilary Wilso (1)
HBP: Hannah Brook (1)

Binghamton 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
McDonough, Darien cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lawson, Emma 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Izenstark, Reese ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carey, Rachel 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Payne, Lauren dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Levine, Sami ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dodig, Maddy rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ringus, Madi ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Allen, Elisa c 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Glover, Delaney p/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Podeszwa, Emilia ss 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Peifer, Kali ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kopec, Akira 2b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Wolf, Megan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kennedy, Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McHale, Savanna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 3 1 7 2

2B: Podeszwa, Emilia (1); Kopec, Akira (1)
HR: Ringus, Madi (1); Allen, Elisa (1)
E: Carey, Rachel (1); Allen, Elisa (1); Glover, Delaney (1);
Podeszwa, Emilia (2)

Bradley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Rusher (W, 2-2) 7.0 4 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 25 26 12 2 98
Totals 4 3 3 1 7 0 0 0 0 25 26 12 2 98

Binghamton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Glover, Delaney (L, 0-2) 4.2 6 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 22 24 5 5 96
Kennedy, Olivia 0.2 0 4 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 0 1 27
McHale, Savanna 1.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 3 2 19
Totals 7 9 3 5 5 0 0 1 0 32 39 8 8 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bradley - Top of 1st BRA BEA
Kierston McC flied out to cf (2-2 SBFB). 0 0
Morgan Schlo singled to shortstop. 0 0
Olivia Turne singled to right field (2-2 BKBFF); Morgan Schlo advanced to third. 0 0
Austin Comst struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 0
Ashley Breed walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Olivia Turne advanced to second. 0 0
Hilary Wilso grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Binghamton - Bottom of 1st BRA BEA
McDonough, D fouled out to lf (3-2 KBFFBBF). 0 0
Lawson, Emma popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Carey, Rache flied out to cf (3-1 BBSB). 0 0

Bradley - Top of 2nd BRA BEA
Emily Organ grounded out to p (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Hannah Brook struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Ella Shafer struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0

Binghamton - Bottom of 2nd BRA BEA
Payne, Laure flied out to cf (2-2 FBSB). 0 0
Dodig, Maddy struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0
Allen, Elisa struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 0 0

Bradley - Top of 3rd BRA BEA
Kierston McC flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Morgan Schlo popped up to p (0-0). 0 0
Olivia Turne grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

Binghamton - Bottom of 3rd BRA BEA
Glover, Dela flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Podeszwa, Em doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Kopec, Akira doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBKBFB); Podeszwa, Em scored. 0 1
McDonough, D grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Lawson, Emma struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 0 1

Bradley - Top of 4th BRA BEA
Austin Comst grounded out to 2b (3-1 BKBB). 0 1
Ashley Breed flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 0 1
Hilary Wilso walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 1
Emily Organ struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 0 1

Binghamton - Bottom of 4th BRA BEA
Carey, Rache flied out to cf (0-2 KSFF). 0 1
Payne, Laure grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Dodig, Maddy popped up to cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Bradley - Top of 5th BRA BEA
Hannah Brook fouled out to c (1-2 FFB). 0 1
Ella Shafer singled through the left side (3-2 KBBSFB). 0 1



Kierston McC homered to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Ella Shafer scored. 2 1
Morgan Schlo reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, advanced to second on the error (2-1 BBF). 2 1
Olivia Turne grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK); Morgan Schlo advanced to third. 2 1
Austin Comst tripled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Morgan Schlo scored, unearned. 3 1
Ashley Breed singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 FBBF); Austin Comst scored, unearned. 4 1
Hilary Wilso reached on a fielding error by ss (0-0); Ashley Breed advanced to second. 4 1
Glover, Dela to lf. 4 1
Kennedy, Oli to p for Wolf, Megan. 4 1
Emily Organ reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Hilary Wilso out at second 2b to ss. 4 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Binghamton - Bottom of 5th BRA BEA
Allen, Elisa homered to left center, RBI (2-2 SSBB). 4 2
Glover, Dela flied out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Podeszwa, Em struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 2
Kopec, Akira walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 2
McDonough, D flied out to cf (1-2 KBFF). 4 2

Bradley - Top of 6th BRA BEA
Hannah Brook hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 4 2
Ella Shafer reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-1 BBFB); Hannah Brook advanced to second. 4 2
Kierston McC walked (3-0 BBBB); Ella Shafer advanced to second; Hannah Brook advanced to third. 4 2
Morgan Schlo struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 2
Olivia Turne reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-1 KB); Kierston McC advanced to second; Ella Shafer
advanced to third; Hannah Brook scored, unearned. 5 2
Kelsey Marti pinch ran for Olivia Turne. 5 2
Austin Comst reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Kelsey Marti advanced to second; Kierston McC
advanced to third; Ella Shafer scored on a fielding error by c, unearned. 6 2
Ashley Breed walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Austin Comst advanced to second; Kelsey Marti advanced to third;
Kierston McC scored, unearned. 7 2
McHale, Sava to p for Kennedy, Oli. 7 2
Hilary Wilso flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 S); Kelsey Marti scored, unearned. 8 2
Emily Organ flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 2

Binghamton - Bottom of 6th BRA BEA
Olivia Turne to 1b for Kelsey Marti. 8 2
Izenstark, R pinch hit for Lawson, Emma. 8 2
Izenstark, R popped up to ss (0-0). 8 2
Carey, Rache flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 2
Levine, Sami pinch hit for Payne, Laure. 8 2
Levine, Sami struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 8 2

Bradley - Top of 7th BRA BEA
Lawson, Emma to 1b for Izenstark, R. 8 2
Hannah Brook flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 8 2
Ella Shafer out at first 3b to 2b (0-0). 8 2
Kierston McC walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 8 2
Morgan Schlo doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); Kierston McC scored. 9 2
Olivia Turne grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 9 2

Binghamton - Bottom of 7th BRA BEA
Ringus, Madi pinch hit for Dodig, Maddy. 9 2
Ringus, Madi homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 9 3
Allen, Elisa struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 9 3
Glover, Dela lined out to ss (0-1 K). 9 3
Peifer, Kali pinch hit for Podeszwa, Em. 9 3
Peifer, Kali struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 9 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


